

MACC 13 of 2017  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.ADJ, FTC-3, Basirhat.  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 94, dt.11.11.2025 :-

Petitioner is present by filing fresh requisite. It appears from the record that the case has been filed on 05.08.2004. Since then the petitioner could not serve notice upon the O.P. It further appears from the order dated, 10.09.2025 that the petitioners filed requisite and it was issued but till today the petitioner did not file postal receipt in respect of the requisite submitted on 10.09.2025 to show that the petitioner has dropped the notice before the Post office for service. Today the petitioner has again filed same requisite.

Petitioner is directed to file postal receipts in respect of the requisite dated, 10.09.2025; otherwise the case will be dismissed for non compliance of the court's order.

Let this requisites filed today be issued at once.

To 01.12.2025 for S.R. and A.D.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.